## DR.RADHAKRISHNAN GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, HAMIRPUR, HIMACHAL PRADESH

Phone 01972-222999,224326, Fax: 01972-222999

Website: https://www.rgmchamirpur.org/

Email: principal.hamirpur@gov.in

https://www.hptenders.gov.in

## Corrigendum

Tender Ref No. HFW/HMR/GMC/PROCURMENT (M&E)Patho/2021- 7-61-65 Dated: 17/05/2021

The e-tender invited by this office vide Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) No. HFW/HMR/GMC/Procurement (M&E)Patho/2021-6347-52 dated 06/05/2021 for procurement of Machinery & Equipment items, Department of Pathology , Dr. RKGMC Hamirpur(HP) in which the prebid meeting has been scheduled on 18/05/2021 at 12:00 (noon) in Conference Hall, Dr. RKGMC Hamirpur (HP) will now be conducted in virtual mode on same day & time due to surge of COVID-19 Pandemic. The pre-bid meeting link is as under:-

**ZOOM Meeting** 

 $\underline{http://us04web.zoom.us/j/71344111841?pwd} = \underline{cUZJNmxuM2pkQnp5eGNGalVUKytzUT09}$ 

Meeting ID: 713 4411 1841

Passcode: 1234

All the prospective bidders are hereby requested to participate in the pre-bid meeting on the above link. Other terms & conditions of tender will remain the same.

Endst.No. As above/HMR/2021-7-61-7-65 Copy for information and necessary action to:-

Dr. RKGMC Hamirpur (HP) Dated, Hamirpur 17/05/2021

- 1. The Director, Medical Education & Research, HP Shimla-09.
- The Director, Information and Public Relations, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02 with the request 2. to publish the e-Tender Notice atleast three leading newspapers. 3.
- The Additional Director (Admin), Dr. RKGMC Hamirpur (HP)
- The HoD, Department of Pathology, Dr. RKGMC Hamirpur (HP)
- Sh. Bhupesh, Incharge, Information & Technology (IT) Section, IGMC-Shimla. He is requested 5. to upload the corrigendum on the website of this Medical College today.

Dr. RKGMC Hamirpur (HP)